14-068072-01 Toronto Election

Q1. What do you most love about living in Toronto?

QU. What do you most love about living in Toronto?

Relationship Status

Detailed Tables

Employment Status

Gender Region Education Income Household Composition
old
York/East City/Downto  Less than Less than $60k - No Kids in Married/Com Not
Total Female - York North York  Scarborough _Etobicoke wn HS Some PSE | Univ Grad $40k  $40k -<$60k  <$100k $100k+ | Kids in HH HH single mon Law | Employed = employed
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L M N [} P Q R S T u v w X Y
Base: All Respondents 1252 568 684 299 507 446 250 255 255 234 258 25 140 458 629 215 201 348 294 230 1022 576 676 790 435
Weighted 1252 601 651 383 463 401 163 275 283 225 300 247+ 134 452 642 217 203 355 285 226 1026 593 659 809 414
140 55 85 35 51 55 20 33 27 16 44 1 14 46 79 33 20 36 30 14 127 84 56 82 56
The arts and culture 11.2% 9.2% 13.1% 8.9% 11.0% 13.7% 12.1% 12.1% 9.4% 7.1% 14.7% 4.3% 10.3% 10.3% 12.3% 15.4% 9.9% 10.0% 10.4% 6.1% 12.3% 14.2% 8.5% 10.1% 13.5%
8 J T w
138 45 92 71 a7 20 16 38 42 12 30 3 10 48 78 24 17 48 27 28 109 75 62 102 31
The food and restaurants 11.0% 7.6% 14.2% 18.3% 10.0% 5.1% 10.0% 13.7% 14.6% 5.1% 10.0% 10.5% 7.5% 10.5% 12.1% 11.2% 8.6% 13.6% 9.5% 12.6% 10.7% 12.7% 9.5% 12.7% 7.5%
8 EF F J J J J Y
54 27 27 20 22 12 9 7 11 17 9 0 8 14 32 8 8 13 20 13 41 21 33 48 3
My job 4.3% 4.5% 4.1% 5.2% 4.7% 2.9% 5.7% 2.6% 3.9% 7.4% 3.1% - 6.1% 3.0% 5.0% 3.5% 4.0% 3.6% 7.0% 5.7% 4.0% 3.5% 5.0% 5.9% 0.8%
HK Y
189 101 88 45 70 74 17 62 49 34 27 4 27 69 89 24 20 68 47 29 160 71 118 112 73
My home 15.1% 16.8% 13.6% 11.6% 15.0% 18.6% 10.5% 22.4% 17.1% 15.3% 8.9% 17.5% 20.0% 15.3% 13.9% 10.9% 9.9% 19.2% 16.6% 12.9% 15.6% 12.0% 17.9% 13.9% 17.6%
D GIK GK K PQ Q v
255 133 122 a7 93 115 33 32 45 63 82 6 22 88 139 37 43 70 63 45 209 101 154 154 99
My neighbourhood 20.3% 22.1% 18.7% 12.0% 20.1% 28.7% 20.0% 11.7% 15.5% 27.8% 27.4% 24.9% 16.3% 19.4% 21.7% 16.8% 21.4% 19.8% 22.2% 20.1% 20.4% 17.0% 23.3% 19.1% 23.8%
D DE H HI HI v
25 17 8 10 10 5 6 4 8 5 2 1 4 11 9 8 6 6 3 4 21 12 13 14 10
The sports. 2.0% 2.8% 1.2% 2.5% 2.2% 1.2% 3.9% 1.4% 2.7% 2.0% 0.8% 3.9% 3.3% 2.4% 1.3% 3.7% 3.1% 1.7% 1.0% 1.9% 2.0% 2.0% 1.9% 1.7% 2.4%
c K s
363 174 189 135 127 101 49 87 79 66 81 7 32 140 184 60 69 96 79 77 286 178 185 234 118
The diversity 29.0% 28.9% 29.0% 34.9% 27.4% 25.1% 30.2% 31.6% 27.6% 29.3% 26.9% 30.6% 24.0% 30.9% 28.6% 27.5% 34.0% 27.2% 27.6% 33.9% 27.9% 30.0% 28.0% 28.9% 28.5%
EF
89 49 40 25 44 19 12 12 26 13 25 2 17 37 33 24 19 17 16 16 73 50 39 63 25
Other 7.1% 8.2% 6.1% 6.6% 9.6% 4.8% 7.6% 4.4% 9.2% 6.0% 8.3% 8.4% 12.4% 8.2% 5.2% 11.1% 9.2% 4.9% 5.6% 7.0% 7.2% 8.5% 5.9% 7.7% 6.0%
F H o RS

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F - G/H/I/J/K - LIMIN/O - PIQIR/S - T/U - VIW - X/Y Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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14-068072-01 Toronto Election

Q2. What do you most hate about living in Toronto?

Q10. What do you most hate about living in Toronto?

Relationship Status

Detailed Tables

Employment Status

Gender Region Education Income Household Composition
old
York/East City/Downto | Less than Less than $60K - No Kids in Married/Com Not
Total Female - York North York  Scarborough Etobicoke wn HS Some PSE | Univ Grad $40k | $40Kk - <860k <$100k $100k+  Kids in HH HH Single mon Law | Employed | employed
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T U v W X Y
Base: All Respondents 1252 568 684 299 507 446 250 255 255 234 258 25 140 458 629 215 201 348 294 230 1022 576 676 790 435
Weighted 1252 601 651 388 463 401 163 275 288 225 300 24+ 134 452 642 217 203 355 285 226 1026 593 659 809 414
138 87 51 21 6 71 14 25 29 22 8 1 14 6 77 18 12 6 22 11 8 EY 79 3 69
The politics 11.0% 14.5% 7.9% 5.5% 9.9% 17.7% 8.8% 9.2% 10.0% 9.7% 16.0% 5.8% 10.2% 10.3% 12.0% 8.4% 5.8% 13.0% 14.7% 4.7% 12.4% 10.0% 11.9% 8.4% 16.7%
[ D DE GHIJ Q PQ T X
457 222 235 108 167 182 60 112 87 80 118 9 46 147 254 53 66 137 131 69 388 197 261 285 165
The traffic 36.5% 37.0% 36.1% 27.9% 36.0% 45.4% 36.9% 40.8% 30.2% 35.6% 39.2% 39.2% 34.6% 32.6% 39.6% 24.7% 32.5% 38.8% 45.8% 30.7% 37.8% 33.2% 39.6% 35.3% 39.8%
D DE | | N P PQ v
434 179 254 190 163 80 63 89 108 79 95 1 8 176 200 112 85 109 61 100 334 237 197 301 118
The cost of living 34.7% 29.9% 39.1% 49.0% 35.2% 20.1% 38.6% 32.4% 37.5% 35.1% 31.6% 44.3% 35.4% 39.0% 31.1% 51.5% 41.7% 30.7% 21.5% 44.4% 32.5% 39.9% 29.9% 37.2% 28.6%
B EF F o RS RS s u w Y
140 69 70 5 60 34 15 29 a7 33 16 0 15 49 76 18 27 33 39 37 103 52 88 101 36
The taxes 11.2% 11.5% 10.8% 11.7% 12.9% 8.6% 9.0% 10.5% 16.2% 14.8% 5.3% - 11.2% 10.9% 11.8% 8.1% 13.5% 9.3% 13.6% 16.4% 10.0% 8.8% 13.3% 12.5% 8.7%
F K GK K u v
2 11 15 6 8 12 4 7 5 3 7 1 2 12 12 7 3 10 4 3 23 14 13 16 10
The size 21% 1.8% 2.3% 16% 1.8% 2.9% 2.4% 25% 1.8% 1.2% 25% 2.2% 15% 2.6% 1.8% 3.4% 15% 2.8% 13% 15% 2.2% 23% 1.9% 1.9% 25%
57 31 25 17 19 21 7 13 12 8 16 2 10 21 24 9 10 19 9 5 51 34 22 39 15
Other 45% 5.2% 3.9% 4.3% 4.0% 5.3% 4.3% 4.6% 4.3% 3.7% 5.4% 8.5% 7.1% 4.6% 3.8% 4.0% 5.0% 5.4% 3.0% 2.3% 5.0% 5.8% 3.4% 4.8% 3.7%
w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F - G/H/I/J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQIR/S - T/U - VIW - X/Y Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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14-068072-01 Toronto Election

Q3_1. [The City of Toronto spends too little on arts, culture and recreation] To what extent do you ag

Q12_20. [The City of Toronto spends too little on arts, culture and recreation] To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Gender

Detailed Tables

Region Education Income Household Composition Relationship Status Employment Status
old
York/East City/Downto | Less than Less than $60K - No Kids in Married/Com Not
Total York North York  Scarborough _ Etobicoke wn HS Some PSE | Univ Grad $40k  $40k -<$60k  <$100k $100k+ | Kids in HH HH mon Law | Employed | empl
A G H 1 J N ) P Q s T U X

1252 250 215 201

1252 163 217
The City of Toronto spends too little on arts, culture
and recreation

9 44
Strongly agree 9.8% 9.4% 10.2% 10.7% 9.1% 9.9% 13.9% 6.3% 9.8% 8.2% 12.1% - 6.7% 9.8% 108% 103% 8.7% 10.8% 10.5% 10.6% 9.6% 9.1% 10.5% 10.7% 8.2%
HI H

414 180 234 130 146 139 55 % 92 65 113 9 37 136 232 81 72 98 93 81 334 209 205 252 149

Somewhat agree 33.1% 30.0% 36.0% 33.5% 31.4% 34.6% 33.6% 32.7% 32.1% 28.6% 37.5% 39.4% 27.6% 30.1% 36.2% 37.3% 35.5% 27.6% 32.7% 35.7% 32.5% 35.3% 31.1% 31.2% 36.1%
B J N R

551 266 285 164 202 186 68 139 117 112 115 12 66 205 268 87 81 172 120 91 460 261 290 356 185

Somewhat disagree 44.0% 44.3% 43.8% 42.2% 43.5% 46.3% 41.6% 50.6% 40.5% 49.7% 38.4% 48.8% 49.4% 45.5% 41.7% 40.1% 40.2% 48.4% 42.2% 40.3% 44.8% 44.1% 44.0% 44.0% 44.6%
GIK K

163 98 65 53 74 37 18 29 51 30 36 3 22 66 73 27 32 a7 2 30 133 69 9% 114 46

Strongly disagree 13.1% 16.4% 10.0% 13.6% 15.9% 9.2% 10.9% 10.4% 17.6% 13.4% 12.0% 11.8% 16.3% 14.6% 11.3% 12.3% 15.6% 13.3% 14.7% 13.4% 13.0% 11.6% 14.4% 14.1% 11.1%
c F GH

Summary

537 237 301 171 188 178 77 107 121 83 149 9 46 180 302 103 89 136 123 105 433 263 274 339 183
Top2Box (Agree) 42.9% 39.4% 46.2% 44.2% 40.5% 44.5% 47.5% 39.0% 41.9% 36.8% 49.6% 39.4% 34.3% 30.9% 47.0% 41.7% 44.2% 38.4% 43.2% 46.4% 42.2% 44.4% 41.6% 41.9% 44.3%

3 J H MN R

715 364 350 217 275 222 8 168 167 142 152 15 88 271 341 113 113 219 162 121 503 330 385 470 231

Low2Box (Disagree) 57.1% 60.6% 53.8% 55.8% 59.5% 55.5% 52.5% 61.0% 58.1% 63.2% 50.4% 60.6% 65.7% 60.1% 53.0% 52.3% 55.8% 61.6% 56.8% 53.6% 57.8% 55.6% 58.4% 58.1% 55.7%
C K GK o [ P
" 24 23 25 24 23 25 25 23 23 23 25 23 22 24 25 25 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
ean B E HIJ HIJ MN

Std. Dev. 08 09 08 09 09 08 09 08 09 08 09 07 08 08 08 08 09 08 09 09 08 08 09 09 08
Std. Ex. [ [ [ [ [ [ 0.1 [ 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 [ [ 0.1 0.1 [ 0.1 0.1 [ [ [ [ 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% fisk level) - BIC - DIE/F - GIH/I/J/K - LIMIN/O - PIQIRIS - T/U - VIW - X/Y Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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14-068072-01 Toronto Election

Q3_2. [ would be willing to pay more in user fees improve the city's recreational facilities (i.e. parks, pools, waterfront, etc.)] To what extent do you agree

Q12_22. [ would be willing to pay more in user fees improve the city's recreational facilties (i.e. parks, pools, waterfront, etc.)] To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements:

Tma\

Ma\e

Gender

Fes male

York/East
Vork

| Responde! 1252 568 250
Welghled 1252

1 would be willing to
the city's recreational facilities (i.e. parks, pools,
waterfront, etc.)

pay more in user fees improve

Region

North York  Scarborough
H 1
255 255
275 283

Emhn,nke

old
City/Downto
wn

Less man

Education

Some PSE

Less than
Umv Grad O

Income

$60Kk -

$4 < $60k ~$lDDV

$100k+

Household Composition

No Klds in
Nds in HH

Relationship Status

Married/Com

5mq|s- mon Law

Detailed Tables

Employment Status

Not

Emp\oyed employed

116 60 56 30 46 40 16 19 19 20 42 1 8 38 69 12 24 38 33 31 85 39 7 88 28
Strongly agree 9.3% 10.0% 8.7% 7.7% 10.0% 10.0% 9.5% 6.9% 6.8% 9.0% 13.9% 2.3% 6.2% 8.4% 10.8% 5.4% 11.9% 10.6% 11.7% 13.7% 8.3% 6.6% 11.7% 10.9% 6.9%
HI P P P u v Y
463 215 249 146 158 159 65 104 98 74 122 5 47 160 250 76 67 126 119 90 373 215 248 299 156
Somewhat agree 37.0% 35.7% 38.2% 37.7% 34.1% 39.6% 39.7% 37.7% 34.2% 33.0% 40.6% 22.6% 35.4% 35.5% 38.9% 35.0% 33.0% 35.5% 41.7% 39.8% 36.4% 36.3% 37.6% 36.9% 37.8%
437 209 228 145 156 135 46 103 102 89 9 12 40 166 219 7 72 130 89 70 367 219 218 269 156
Somewhat disagree 34.9% 34.8% 35.0% 37.4% 33.7% 33.8% 28.4% 37.4% 35.5% 39.4% 321% 51.9% 29.7% 36.7% 34.0% 32.8% 35.5% 36.6% 31.1% 311% 35.7% 36.9% 33.1% 33.3% 37.6%
G G
236 118 118 67 103 67 36 49 68 22 40 6 39 87 105 58 40 61 44 35 201 120 115 153 73
Strongly disagree 18.8% 19.6% 18.1% 17.2% 22.2% 16.6% 22.3% 17.9% 23.6% 18.6% 13.4% 23.2% 28.8% 19.3% 16.3% 26.8% 19.6% 17.2% 15.4% 15.4% 19.6% 20.3% 17.5% 19.0% 17.7%
F K K NO RS
Summary
579 274 305 176 204 199 80 123 118 95 164 6 56 198 319 88 91 164 152 121 459 254 325 387 185
Top2Box (Agree) 46.3% 45.7% 46.9% 45.5% 44.1% 49.6% 49.3% 44.7% 40.9% 42.0% 54.5% 24.8% 41.5% 44.0% 49.7% 40.5% 44.9% 46.2% 53.4% 53.5% 44.7% 42.8% 49.4% 47.8% 44.7%
HIJ P u v
673 327 346 212 259 202 83 152 170 131 137 18 78 253 323 129 112 191 133 105 567 339 334 423 229
Low2Box (Disagree) 53.7% 54.3% 53.1% 54.5% 55.9% 50.4% 50.7% 55.3% 59.1% 58.0% 45.5% 75.2% 58.5% 56.0% 50.3% 59.5% 55.1% 53.8% 46.6% 46.5% 55.3% 57.2% 50.6% 52.2% 55.3%
K K K s T w
M 24 24 24 24 23 24 24 23 22 23 2.6 2 22 23 24 22 24 24 25 25 23 23 24 24 23
ean GHIJ MN P P u v
Std. Dev. 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 08 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 08
Std. Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0 0 0.1 0.1 0 0.1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F - G/H/IJ/K - LIMIN/O - PIQIR/S - T/U - VIW - X/Y Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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